6:30 PM

6:40 PM

7:00 PM

7:20 PM

E. 7:30 PM

7:50 PM

8:05 PM
8:15PM

8:35PM
8:50 PM
9:00 PM

9:10 PM

M. 9:20 PM

Z

9:25 PM

0. 9:30 PM

WARNING

TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER
SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, January 6, 2020
AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

CALL TO ORDER
ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
REVIEW OF MINUTES: December 16, 2019
PUBLIC COMMENT

CONVERSATION WITH FRIENDS OF COBURN POND ON POTENTIAL 2020
TOWN MEETING WARNING FUNDING ARTICLE

DISCUSSION WITH RECREATION BOARD ON THE PROPOSED ELECTRIC
SERVICE INSTALLATION AT THE RECREATION FIELD

TOWN TREASURER REPORT

ROAD FOREMAN REPORT
» Consideration of Purchase of 2019 John Deere Grader

DISCUSSION ON FY2021 BUDGET DEVELOPMENT
» Highway Operations

DISCUSSION ON EMERGENCY SERVICES PROVIDER MERGER OPTIONS

DISCUSSION ON FY2021 BUDGET DEVELOPMENT
» EMFD/Emergency Services Budget

DISCUSSION ON 2020 TOWN MEETING WARNING
DEVELOPMENT OF 2019 SELECTBOARD REPORT FOR ANNUAL REPORT

CONSIDERATION OF AVENU PROPOSAL TO DIGITIZE LAND RECORDS
FROM CURRENT END POINT IN 2000 BACK TO 1988

CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION TO THE VERMONT EMERALD ASH
BORER MANAGEMENT GRANT PROGRAM

WARRANTS
OTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURN



	WARNING
	WARNING

