## **WARNING**

## TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, January 6, 2020

## AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

A. 6:30 PM	CALL TO ORDER
	ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
	<b>REVIEW OF MINUTES: December 16, 2019</b>
	PUBLIC COMMENT
B. 6:40 PM	CONVERSATION WITH FRIENDS OF COBURN POND ON POTENTIAL 2020 TOWN MEETING WARNING FUNDING ARTICLE
C. 7:00 PM	DISCUSSION WITH RECREATION BOARD ON THE PROPOSED ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION AT THE RECREATION FIELD
D. 7:20 PM	TOWN TREASURER REPORT
E. 7:30 PM	ROAD FOREMAN REPORT  Consideration of Purchase of 2019 John Deere Grader
F. 7:50 PM	DISCUSSION ON FY2021 BUDGET DEVELOPMENT  ➤ Highway Operations
G. 8:05 PM	DISCUSSION ON EMERGENCY SERVICES PROVIDER MERGER OPTIONS
Н. 8:15 РМ	DISCUSSION ON FY2021 BUDGET DEVELOPMENT  > EMFD/Emergency Services Budget
I. 8:35 PM	DISCUSSION ON 2020 TOWN MEETING WARNING
J. 8:50 PM	DEVELOPMENT OF 2019 SELECTBOARD REPORT FOR ANNUAL REPORT
K. 9:00 PM	CONSIDERATION OF AVENU PROPOSAL TO DIGITIZE LAND RECORDS FROM CURRENT END POINT IN 2000 BACK TO 1988
L. 9:10 PM	CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION TO THE VERMONT EMERALD ASH BORER MANAGEMENT GRANT PROGRAM
M. 9:20 PM	WARRANTS
N. 9:25 PM	OTHER BUSINESS
O. 9:30 PM	ADJOURN